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Who’s who?
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Who’s who - EXCOM 

Project CEO

Legal & General Secretary HSE  Manager

Project  CFO

O&M  Director

EPCI Director

VACANCIES

Paolo Cairo

François Chaptal Jean Doyen

Geert Dewaele

Mickaël Jozefowicz

06-61-72-68-52                               

Paolo.cairo@eoliennes-mer.fr

06-77-63-94-50

Francois.chaptal@eoliennes-mer.fr

06-83-01-04-50                     

Jean.doyen@eoliennes-mer.fr

+32-475-96-81-43

Geert.dewaele@eoliennes-mer.fr

06-66-09-27-14

Mickael.jozefowicz@eoliennes-mer.fr
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Who’s who - EXCOM 

Procurement & Lead Contracts 
Director

HR  DirectorPMO Director

O&M  Director

VACANCIES

Lene Thomsen

Mathieu Nicklaus

Laura Azzopardi

07-61-16-16-92

Mathieu.nicklaus@eoliennes-mer.fr

06-84-46-41-82

Laura.azzopardi@eoliennes-mer.fr

06-66-09-27-14

Lene.Thomsen@eoliennes-mer.fr

Stakeholders Management Director

Christelle Celeste

06-98-59-33-42

Christelle.celeste@eoliennes-mer.fr
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Who’s who – Health, Safety & Environment Department

HSE Manager

HSE Engineer 

VACANCIES

HSE Coordinator HV Electrical Safety 
Engineer

Jean Doyen

06-83-01-04-50                     

Jean.doyen@eoliennes-mer.fr

Mathilde David

06-50-40-08-02

Mathilde.david@eoliennes-mer.fr
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Who’s who – Human Ressources Department

HR Director

HR OfficerInternal Communication Officer

Laura Azzopardi

06-84-46-41-82

Laura.azzopardi@eoliennes-mer.fr

Alexandre GANNYI

06-65-38-49-39

Alex.gannyi@eoliennes-mer.fr

Marion Lanoës

06-98-59-32-90

Marion.lanoes@eoliennes-mer.fr



6

Who’s who – Legal & General Secretary Department

VACANCIES

Legal Advisor 

Legal Advisor 

Permit and Environmental Specialist

Permit and Environmental Specialist

Consent & Permit Manager 

Legal & General Secretary Governance Manager

IT & Logistic Manager 

François Chaptal

06-77-63-94-50

Francois.chaptal@eoliennes-mer.fr

Marie Lecerf

07-64-63-52-54

Marie.lecerf@eoliennes-mer.fr

Veerle Boute

06-61-56-73-90

Veerle.boute@eoliennes-mer.fr

06-64-90-73-96

Agnes.sabourin@engie.com

Didier Pezennec

06-84-73-43-96                           

Didier.pezennec@eoliennes-mer.fr
06-60-07-77-62

Agathe.grevellec@engie.com

Patrice Hurst

06-61-80-57-26                            

Patrice.hurst@eoliennes-mer.fr

Agathe Grevellec*

Agnès Sabourin*

* Temporarily working for the project
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Who’s who – Financial Department

Budget Control Manager 

Financial & Administrative Officer 

Valuation & Financing Advisor

Valuation & Financing Advisor

Project CFO Valuation & Financing Advisor

Budget Control Analyst

Mickaël Jozefowicz

06-66-09-27-14

Mickael.jozefowicz@eoliennes-mer.fr

Raphaël Perotin

07-61-95-42-97

Raphaël.perotin@eoliennes-mer.fr

Alexandre Guyenne

07-61-16-22-49

Alexandre.guyenne@eoliennes-mer.fr

Pedro Conde

06-98-59-32-77

Pedro.conde@eoliennes-mer.fr

Alizée Arnaud

06-69-34-92-05

Alizee.arnaud@eoliennes-mer.fr

Olivier Chaperon

07-60-89-69-47

Olivier.chaperon@eoliennes-mer.fr

Vincent Desimone

01-85-64-57-16

Vincent.desimone@eoliennes-mer.fr
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Who’s who – Stakeholders Management Department 1/4

Institutional Relations and 
Communication Manager

NOY Local Relations Manager TRE Local Relations Manager 

Beatrix de la Bretesche

06-84-46-41-82

Beatrix.delabretesche@eoliennes-mer.fr

Matthieu Carrette

06-78-03-00-77

Matthieu.carrette@eoliennes-mer.fr

Thibaud Grandsire

06-40-99-42-41

Thibaud.grandsire@eoliennes-mer.fr

Stakeholders Management Director

Christelle Celeste

06-98-59-33-42

Christelle.celeste@eoliennes-mer.fr
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Who’s who – Stakeholders Management Department 2/4

NOY Communication Officer

Institutional Relations and 
Communication Manager

Communication Officer

Beatrix de la Bretesche

06-84-46-41-82

Beatrix.delabretesche@eoliennes-mer.fr

Inès Heintzé

06-69-36-70-30

Ines.heintze@eoliennes-mer.fr

Anne-Lyse Riot

06-66-49-28-14

Anne-lyse.riot@eoliennes-mer.fr
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Who’s who – Stakeholders Management Department 3/4

NOY Local 
Relations Manager 

NOY Conciliation Officer Fishermen Relations Coordinator & NOY GIS Coordinator

Matthieu Carrette

06-78-03-00-77

Matthieu.carrette@eoliennes-mer.fr

Solène Person

07-62-05-48-23

Solene.person@eoliennes-mer.fr

Nicolas Peignet

07-60-24-95-55

Nicolas.peignet@eoliennes-mer.fr
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Who’s who – Stakeholders Management Department 4/4

Fishermen Relations 
Coordinator

TRE Local 
Relations Manager

Conciliation Officer

GIS Coordinator Local Assistant

Thibaud Grandsire

06-40-99-42-41

Thibaud.grandsire@eoliennes-mer.fr

Julien Coulon

06-24-86-49-85                          

Julien.coulon@eoliennes-mer.fr

Philippe Ahier

06-32-88-19-91                        

Philippe.ahier@eoliennes-mer.fr

Emilie Praca

06-68-09-69-04                      

Emilie.praca@eoliennes-mer.fr

Dorothée Collé

06-62-27-01-59                       

Dorothée.colle@eoliennes-mer.fr
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Who’s who – PMO Department (1/2) 

VACANCIES

Planner

Planning Manager

Planner

Senior Risk Manager 

Bertrand Maupoint

06-48-46-97-93

Bertrand.maupoint@eoliennes-mer.fr

Benjamin Kermel

06-01-55-93-03                              

Benjamin.kermel@eoliennes-mer.fr

Yassine Marc

07-67-64-64-32

Yassine.marc@eoliennes-mer.fr

PMO Director

Lene Thomsen

Lene.thomsen@eoliennes-mer.fr
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Who’s who – PMO Department (2/2)

VACANCIES
Risk Manager Document Control Manager

Document Controller

Senior Risk Manager 

Thierry Termeau

06-99-15-55-15                              

Thierry.termeau@eoliennes-mer.fr

Yutaro Takeuchi

06-61-55-35-29                             

Yutaro.takeuchi@eoliennes-mer.fr

Melvyn Choolun

06-59-29-72-34

Melvyn.choloun@eoliennes-mer.fr
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Who’s who – O&M Department

VACANCIES

O&M Director

O&M Engineer

O&M Supply Chain Manager 
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Who’s who – Procurement Department

VACANCIES

Purchaser & Socio-Industrial Coordinator

Purchaser Contract Manager WTG

Contract Manager FOU

Procurement & Lead Contract 
Director

Deputy Procurement & Lead Contract 
Director

Contract Manager OSS

Angélique Logodin

06-68-94-59-17

Angélique.logdin@eoliennes-mer.fr

Laurent Farvacque

06-98-59-32-29

Laurent.farvacque@eoliennes-mer.fr

Carole N’Diaye

06-68-46-52-53

Carole.ndiaye@eoliennes-mer.fr

Paulo Pereira

06-98-59-32-04

Paulo.pereira@eoliennes-mer.fr

Fabian Miot

06-60-02-93-11

Fabian.miot@eoliennes-mer.fr

Mathieu Nicklaus
07-61-16-16-92

Mathieu.nicklaus@eoliennes-mer.fr
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Who’s who – EPCI Department (1/3) 

EPCI Director

O&M Bases Package 
Manager

FOU Package Manager

OSS Package Manager IAC Package Manager

Deputy EPCI Director

VACANCIES

Construction Package Manager

Geert Dewaele

+32-475-96-81-43

Geert.dewaele@eoliennes-mer.fr

Raul Rey Ruiz

06-69-39-12-02                    

Raul.rey-ruiz@eoliennes-mer.fr

Alexandra Silva

06-69-91-35-13                   

Alexandre.silva@eoliennes-mer.fr

Pascal Brunet

Pascal.brunet-ext@eoliennes-mer.fr

Dirk Brodje

+49-151-11-46-9704

Dirk.brodje@eoliennes-mer.fr

Pedro Pereira

06-68-94-90-52                   

Pedro.pereira@eoliennes-mer.fr

WTG Package Manager

Raoul Van Lambalgen

+32 494 52 60 43 

Raoul.vanlambalgen-ext@eoliennes-mer.fr

Certification Manager

Jonathan Mawet

Jonathan.mawet-ext@eoliennes-mer.fr

mailto:benjamin.colbrandt-ext@eoliennes-mer.fr


FOU Package Manager

OSS Package Manager

IAC Package Manager

Construction Package Manager

O&M Bases Package Manager

T&I Manager, Fabrication Manager, 
Design Engineer, Structural Engineer

Structural Engineer

IAC Engineer

Construction Managers, Site Managers, 
Marine Coordinators, Commissionning
Managers, GIS specialist

O&M bases package manager

Grid code compliance Manager, 
QA/QC specialists, Certification 
Engineer
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Who’s who – EPCI Department (2/3) 
VACANCIES

Quality Manager

SCADA Engineer

Soil Assessment Manager

Intern

Metocean & Layout Manager

Luigi Ghiani

Luigi.ghiani@eoliennes-mer.fr

Antoine Le Floch

06-69-22-14-02                    

Antoine.le-floch@eoliennes-mer.fr

Jean-Marc Lebouvier

06-51-34-25-18                    

Jean-marc.lebouvier@eoliennes-mer.fr

Pablo Garcia Alvarez

06-66-27-20-03                

Pablo.garcia-alvarez@eoliennes-mer.fr

Benoit Caillet

06-63-88-43-16                    

Benoit.caillet@eoliennes-mer.fr

OW Graduates Program

Juan Teruel Arauzo

Juan.teruelarauzo@eoliennes-mer.fr



Grid code compliance Manager, 
QA/QC specialists, Certification 
Engineer
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Who’s who – EPCI Department (3/3) 
VACANCIES

Electrical Engineer 

Electrical Engineer

Mechanical Engineer

FOU Package Manager

OSS Package Manager

IAC Package Manager

Construction Package Manager

O&M Bases Package Manager

T&I Manager, Fabrication Manager, 
Design Engineer, Structural Engineer

Structural Engineer

IAC Engineer

Construction Managers, Site Managers, 
Marine Coordinators, Commissionning
Managers, GIS specialist

O&M bases package manager

Jens Hansen

06-61-40-06-24

Jens.hansen@eoliennes-mer.fr

Hervé Lavirotte

06-13-40-72-36                     

Herve.lavirotte@eoliennes-mer.fr

Rabab Taki

06-99-15-55-15                   

Rabab.taki@eoliennes-mer.fr

Technical Interface Manager

Stéphanie Rits

Stephanie.rits-ext@eoliennes-mer.fr


